

501 Memo No /HS-20

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Date: 22/05/2023

Sealed quotation are hereby invited from bonafied local farm towards the renovating, remodeling & up-grading of Toto no. 13 for removing & disposal of dead animals to Bhagar i.e. solid waste management plant for the year 2023 of this office. Rate should be quoted for this items of Balurghat Municipality. The intending quotationers are requested to quote their rates both in figures & words and submitted to the counter of Balurghat Municipality.

The quotation must be accompanied with self attested copies of valid Municipal Trade license, GST, Pan Card & Bank details in favour of the quotation. The last date of submission of quotation to the on 29.05.2023 up to 2 p.m. opened on the same day at 3 p.m. where the quotationers may remain present.

Quotation has to be submitted along with the mentioning the scrapped value of battery & parts of scrapped Toto & the amount should be deducted.

The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any or all the quotations without assigning any reason and is not bound to accept lowest rate, The payment may be made after complete supply of the vehicle.

The warranty period of the vehicles should be minimum one year. The servicing at free of cost should be provided at list 1(one) year if any defect arise.

Specification of the work:-

	Specification	Rate offered including all
Sl no.		taxes
01	Body remodeling & up-grading to make it strengthen, Rear excel should be fitted.	
02	New 4 (four) pcs Battery with 130 AH greaves	
03	Thorttle changed & fitted QSD Aluminium color, Rim with stepni are to be fitted.	
04	Wiring whole body for light & horn, Hydraulic system should have to be functioning.	
05	Coloring of whole body are to be furnished & new tyre & tubs are to be fitted.	
06	Slogans are to be written on the body of the vehicle.	

Chairman **Balurghat Municipality** Date:-

Chairman

Date:-

Balurghat Municipality

Memo no :-

Copy to :-

1. The District Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat.

- 2. The Sub-Divisional officer , Balurgerat sadar, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 3. The District Information & Cultural officer, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat.

0 H/S-20. Memo No

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The MCIC.....,Balurghat Municipality.
- 2. The Executive officer, Balurgaht Municipality.
- 3. The Finance officer, Balurghat Municipality
- 4. The Head Clerk, Balurghat Municipality
- 5. The Asst.Head Clerk, Balurghat Municipality
- 6. The Accountant Balurghat Municipality
- 7. Receive section Balurghat Municipality
- 8. Municipal Notice Board for wide publication.

9. Sri Mrinmoy Das, IT support specialist / Sri Ramkrisho Sikder, IT cordinator, Balurghat Municipality, He is directed to upload the

NIQ on the Municipal website.

Balurghat Municipality

2022